DG-160
DG-800
Stand Alone Reader Operation Manual
Specifications
Note:
1. It is suggested to use a linear power supply unit to prevent reading
    range reduction at the card reader.
2. It is suggested to use #22~26 AWG insulation wire.

10. Aluminum alloy casing designed with vandal resistant screws for
enhanced safety and durability.
11. Slim type keypad design (DG-160).
12. Epoxy sealed for waterproof.
Indicator Status & Default Setting Parameters
Factory Default Setting:
Access Mode Proximity Card Only
Format All Bits
Card Storage (MAX. 1000+10 pcs) None
Master Code 12345 (5 digits)
Alarm Function (All) Function disabled
Relay Strike Time (Time Delay Setting) 1 second
Pressed Key Time Delay 5 seconds (Fixed)
PIN Code Input Waiting Time 5 seconds
Programming Mode Time Delay 30 seconds (Fixed)
Beep & LED Indication:
 Mode Signal Status
Right Green Stay On Power on, Standby
Green On First relay active Standby
Red On Second relay active
Yellow Stay On Enter programming mode
Green Stay On
Red Stay On
The slot position of first relay is available.
The slot position of first relay is unavailable.
LED
Programming
Green Stay On
Red Stay On
The slot position of second relay is available.
The slot position of second relay is unavailable.
1 Beep Valid card, key press, enter programming mode
Standby
3 Beeps Invalid card, incorrect PIN
1 Beep Correct Input data, Exit programming mode Beep
Programming
3 Beeps
Incorrect Input data, other incorrect operation,
duplicated card setting
12VDC
+
12VDC
+
+
+N.C.1
COM1
N.O.1
PB1
PB2
REED
N.C.2
COM2
N.O.2
GND
 + +
Power Supply Unit
Power Supply Unit
Varistor Electric Lock 1
Fail-Safe Mode
(MUST install a Varistor)
(MUST install a Diode)
REED
Electric Lock 2